

GAHC010163842021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/138/2021

URBASHI RABHA AND 5 ORS.
W/O- LATE SHIVDAS RABHA, R/O- VILL.- HALOWAPARA, P.S. LAKHIPUR,
DIST.- GOALPARA, ASSAM

2: SMTI. RUBI RABHA
D/O- LATE SHIVDAS RABHA
R/O- VILL.- HALOWAPARA
P.S. LAKHIPUR
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM

3: SMTI. ANILA RABHA
D/O- LATE SHIVDAS RABHA
R/O- VILL.- HALOWAPARA
P.S. LAKHIPUR
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM

4: SMTI. SABITRI RABHA
D/O- LATE SHIVDAS RABHA
R/O- VILL.- HALOWAPARA
P.S. LAKHIPUR
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM

5: DHIRESH RABHA
S/O- LATE SHIVDAS RABHA
R/O- VILL.- HALOWAPARA
P.S. LAKHIPUR
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM

6: SMTI. MINOTI RABHA
D/O- LATE SHIVDAS RABHA

R/O- VILL.- HALOWAPARA
P.S. LAKHIPUR
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSA

VERSUS

MOHIR UDDIN AHMED AND 14 ORS.
S/O- DALOWAR HUSSAIN, R/O- VILL.- LAKHIPUR (HALOWAPARA), P.S.
LAKHIPUR, DIST.- GOALPARA, ASSAM

2:EUSUF ALIL AHMED
S/O- DALOWAR HUSSAIN
R/O- VILL.- LAKHIPUR (HALOWAPARA)
P.S. LAKHIPUR
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM

3:JONA RABHA
D/O- LATE SHAYANU RABHA
R/O- VILL.- LAKHIPUR (HALOWAPARA)
P.S. LAKHIPUR
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM

4:MONA RABHA
D/O- LATE SHAYANU RABHA
R/O- VILL.- LAKHIPUR (HALOWAPARA)
P.S. LAKHIPUR
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM

5:TONA RABHA
D/O- LATE SHAYANU RABHA
R/O- VILL.- LAKHIPUR (HALOWAPARA)
P.S. LAKHIPUR
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM

6:SUMITA RABHA
D/O- NAYANU RABHA
R/O- VILL.- LAKHIPUR (HALOWAPARA)
P.S. LAKHIPUR
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM

7:ROMILA RABHA
D/O- NAYANU RABHA

R/O- VILL.- LAKHIPUR (HALOWAPARA)
P.S. LAKHIPUR
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM

8:BUNESWAR PRASAD SHA
S/O- LATE GAYA SHA
R/O- VILL.- LAKHIPUR (HALOWAPARA)
P.S. LAKHIPUR
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM

9:SUBAL RABHA
S/O- LATE SUSHIL RABHA
R/O- VILL.- LAKHIPUR (HALOWAPARA)
P.S. LAKHIPUR
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM

10:SANDHYA RABHA
W/O- KONGRESS RABHA
R/O- VILL.- LAKHIPUR (HALOWAPARA)
P.S. LAKHIPUR
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM

11:BABUL RAY
S/O- LATE RADHESHYAM RAY
R/O- VILL.- LAKHIPUR (HALOWAPARA)
P.S. LAKHIPUR
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM

12:PUTUL RABHA
W/O- BIPUL NATH
R/O- VILL.- LAKHIPUR (HALOWAPARA)
P.S. LAKHIPUR
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM

13:PRABHA RABHA
D/O- LATE KARUN RABHA
R/O- VILL.- LAKHIPUR (HALOWAPARA)
P.S. LAKHIPUR
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM

14:VETLA RABHA

S/O- GANESH RABHA
R/O- VILL.- LAKHIPUR (HALOWAPARA)
P.S. LAKHIPUR
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM

15:HAGURI RABHA
D/O- SUSHIL RABHA
R/O- VILL.- LAKHIPUR (HALOWAPARA)
P.S. LAKHIPUR
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM

16:STATE OF ASSAM
ASSAM

17:SETTLEMENT OFFICER
GOALPARA DISTRICT
ASSAM

18:ASSTT. SETTLEMENT OFFICER
LAKHIPUR CIRCLE
LAKHIPUR

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. M H TALUKDAR (R-1,2)

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

27.05.2022

Heard Mr. A. Dhar, the learned counsel appearing for the appellants and Mr. M. B. P. Sinha, the learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 3, 4, 5, 9, 10, 11 & 14.

Mr. A. Dhar, the learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that respondent Nos. 6 & 15 have expired and the address of the

respondent No. 8 has not been found. Therefore, Mr. Dhar prays for some time to file appropriate application to that effect.

The appellants shall take fresh steps for service of notice upon the respondent No. 8 by registered post with A/D as well as through usual process.

List after 6 **(six) weeks.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant